

No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="662 353 986 387">AO No. 398 of 2024</p> <p data-bbox="662 394 1254 432"><u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="662 450 1513 595">Mr. Shakti S.Purohit, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p data-bbox="662 622 1513 768">2. On 04.10.2024, notices were issued to the respondents, but steps have not been taken by the appellant.</p> <p data-bbox="662 795 1513 1043">3. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for a week's time to take steps. As a last opportunity, a week's time is granted to take steps for service of notice upon the respondents.</p> <p data-bbox="662 1070 1353 1108">4. List this matter on 04.09.2025.</p> <p data-bbox="1082 1272 1513 1310" style="text-align: right;">(Subhash Upadhyay, J.)</p> <p data-bbox="1198 1312 1353 1339" style="text-align: right;">18.07.2025</p> <p data-bbox="662 1339 751 1361">Kaushal</p>